Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

101980864

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	, <b>y y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Uptons, Inc. 1.13 12	Name: Uptons, Inc.
Uptons, Inc. 1.23.03	Internal
Individual(s)	Address:
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6251 Crooked Creek Rd.
Corporation-State	City: Norcross State: GA Zip: 30092
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛍 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No
Execution Date: January 30, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Mo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1 421 577 IRVDONG
Additional number(s) at	1,431,577 JBYRONS tached Yes S No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: V.T. Giordano	
Internal Address: von Maltitz, Derenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Kunin, Janssen & Giordano	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if additional fees required
Street Address: 60 E. 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
	22-0560
Suite 4410	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10165	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Diane Donnelly Divie	January 23,2002
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

02/12/2002 LMUELLER 00000234 1431577

01 50:481

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OF

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0264** 

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"UPTONS, INC.", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "UPTONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "UPTONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2027261 8330

**RECORDED: 01/23/2002** 

010565650

AUTHENTICATION: 1451438

DATE: 11-16-01

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0265**